0O-T7 Oscilloscope Parts List

Part Parts

No. Per Kit Description
Resistors

1-6 7 470 ohms

1-14 1 3.3k ohms

1-20 4 10k ohms

1-22 2 22k ohms

1-25 5 47k ohms

1-26 1 100k ohms

1-29 1 220k ohms

1-33 3 470k ohms

1-34 1 680k ohms

1-35 6 1 megohm

1-38 2 3.3 megohms

1-2A 1 1k ohm 1 watt

1-5A 4 22k ohms 1 watt

1-4B 1 15k ohms 2 watt

1-8B 1 1 megohm 2 watt
Condensers

31-2 1 4-30 trimmer

21-6 1 27 MMF

20-4 1 270 MMF

21-14 1 1000 MMF

20-7 1 2000 MMF (.002 MFD)

23-5 1 .01 MFD - 2000 volt

23-8 3 .02 MFD

23-10 4 .05 MFD

23-11 1 .1 MFD

23-13 3 .25 MFD

23-15 2 .5 MFD

24-2 1 1 MFD High Voltage

25-2 2 8 MFD - 450 volt

25-4 1 10 MFD - 25 volt

25-8 1 20-20-10-10- MFD - 450 volt
Controls-Switches

10-7 1 5k control

10-11 3 50k controls

10-13 1 200k CT control

10-15 1 500k control

10-17 1 1 meg control

12-1 1 5k - 5k dual control

12-3 1 1 meg - 8 meg dual control

60-1 1  SPST slide switch

60-2 2 DPDT slide switches

63-3 1 2 position rotary switch

63-8 1 4 position rotary switch
Sockets-Terminal strips

434-2 4  octal sockets

434-15 1 7 pin miniature socket

434-16 4 9 pin noval sockets

434-24 1 CR tube socket

431-1 1 1 lug terminal strip

431-2 6 2 lug terminal strips

431-5 1 4 lug terminal strip
Pilot light assembly

252-12 1 nut

413-1 1 jewel

434-22 1  socket

455-1 1  bushing

Part Parts
No. Per Kit Description

Tubes-Lamp

411-1 1 5BP1 or 5BP4 or 5GP1 tube

411-3 2 5Y3 tubes

411-4 1 6C4 tube

411-5 2 67J5 tubes

411-24 4  12AT7 tubes

412-1 1  #47 pilot lamp
Knobs -Terminals

462-1 6  pointer knobs

462-4 4  acorn knobs

426-1 6  binding posts

436-3 1 red banana jack

437-1 1  banana jack insert
Sheet metal parts

90-1 1 cabinet

200-M1 1 chassis

203-2 1  panel

204-M1 2  panel brackets

204-M3 1 trimmer mounting bracket

204-M5 1 CR tube bracket

204-9 1 angle bracket

205-M5 1  shield plate

207-M1 2  CR tube mounting clamps

210-M1 1 CR tube panel ring

211-1 1  handle
Screws -Nuts-Washers

250-2 10 3-48 screws

250-4 2 4-40 screws

250-9 40 6-32 screws

250-8 4  #6 Sheet metal screws

250-18 4 8-32 screws

250-19 2 10-24 handle screws

252-1 10 3-48 nuts

252-2 2 4-40 nuts

252-3 45 6-32 nuts

252-4 4  8-32 nuts

252-7 11 control nuts

252-9 1  speednut for jack

253-1 4  fiber flat washers

253-2 4  fiber shoulder washers

253-10 10 control nickel washers

254-1 39 #6 lockwashers

254-2 4  #8 lockwashers

254-4 11 control lockwashers

259-1 7  solder lugs
Miscellaneous

54-1 1  power transformer

481-1 1  condenser mounting wafer

421-1 1 fuse

422-1 1  fuse block

414-1 1 grid screen

261-1 4  rubber feet

73-1 1 3/8 grommet

73-2 1 3/4 grommet

89-1 1 1 line cord

344-1 1 roll hookup wire

340-2 1  length bare wire

346-1 1  length spaghetti



